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dessous

Changement, changement battu, relevé in
Sth position

Glissades devant, derriére, dessus and dessous
Temps levé GFAE—FR 41D

Petit jetés devant and derriere

Petits assemblés devant and derricre

Coupé dessous

Chassé en avant pas de bourrée dessous

FEES Jetés ordinaires devant and derriére Pas de basque sauté en avant and
Assemblés devant, derriére, dessus and en arriiere
dessous Assemblés
Sissonnes fermées de coté, devant, « Assemblé¢ battu dessus
derriére, dessus and dessous . Assemblés devant, derriére, dessus and
dessous
. Assemblé porté de coté dessus
Sissonnes
. Sissonnes fermées de coté devant, derriére,
dessus and dessous
« Sissonnes fermées and ouvertes en avant and
en arriére
EEES Pas de bourrées devant, derriére, dessus and Pas de bourrées devant, derriére, dessus and

dessous

Changement, changement battu, entrechat quatre
relevé in Sth position

Glissades devant, derriére, dessus and dessous
Petit jetés devant and derriére

Petits assemblés devant and derriére

Coupé dessous

Chassé en avant pas de bourrée dessous
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Makeely Foster (20184-8H)
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Tina Pyrcz (20184E10/)

Portia Secker (2018F10H)
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Jordan Yeuk Hay (20185:12/9)
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UK Headquarters

Royal Academy of Dance

Examinations Department

36 Battersea Square

London SWII 3RA

exams@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8073
www.royalacademyofdance.org

Urban Strides examinations
urbanstrides@rad.org.uk

Director of Examinations
Andrew McBirnie
amcbirnie@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8088

Chief Examiner
Jennifer Hale
jhale@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8969

Examinations Business Compliance Manager
Mark Rogers
mrogers@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8057

Examinations Customer Service Manager
Antonella Di Franco
adifranco@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8037

Examinations Operations and Communications Manager
Harriet Grant
hgrant@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8009

Examinations Registration, Results and Certification Manager
Andrew Milton
amilton@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8055

Examinations Results Quality Assurance Manager
Lynne Bradley
Ibradley@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)1608 676109

Panel of Examiners Consultant
Paula Hunt
phunt@rad.org.uk

Panel of Examiners Manager
Sara-Jane Mulryan
simulryan@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8006

Examinations Business and Customer Service Administrator
Personal Assistant to the Director of Examinations

Peter Wright

pwright@rad.org.uk / +44 (0)20 7326 8906

Examinations Certification Officer
Monica Camara
mcamara@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8050

Examinations Data Processing Supervisory Officer
Lucia Silva
Isilva@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8960

Examinations Officer (International)
Joanna Pigeon
jpigeon@rad.org.uk / +44 (0)20 7326 8930

Examinations Officer (London, Middlesex and UK Specials)
Carys Barbour
cbarbour@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8056

Examinations Officer (UK RAD Approved Venues)
Sania Akram
sakram@rad.org.uk / +44 (0)20 7326 8909

Examinations Operations Administrator
Brenda Strong
bstrong@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8008

Examinations Results Administrator
Meliita Niklus
mniklus@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8966

Examinations Qualifications and Partnerships Officer
Suzanne Partridge
spartridge@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8936

Panel of Examiners Officer

Personal Assistant to the Artistic Director and Chief Examiner
Lillian Doleman

|doleman@rad.org.uk / +44 (0)20 7326 8058

User Systems Support Specialist
Claire Marks
cmarks@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)1984 667533 / m: +44 (0)7554 457258

UK regional offices

Midlands and East of England
Regional Manager: Louisa Coleby
Icoleby@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)1386 40935

Northern England
Regional Manager: Debbie White
dwhite@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)1325 717 888

Northern Ireland
Examinations Area Organiser: Millicent Brown
mbrown@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)289 042 5187

Scotland
Regional Manager: Jennifer MacFarlane
jmacfarlane@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)1314 455 455

South East England
Regional Manager: Sue Morice-Jones
smorice-jones@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)1634 305 573

South West England, Wales & Channel Islands
Regional Manager: Amy Griffiths
agriffiths@rad.org.uk / m: +44 (0)7554 457 259




International offices

Bermuda, Ghana, Jordan, Kuwait, Laos, Lebanon, Serbia
(and all other countries not listed below)

Examinations Officer (International): Joanna Pigeon
jpigeon@rad.org.uk / +44 (0)20 7326 8930

Australia & Papua New Guinea

Examinations & Training Manager: Kathryn Hughes
khughes@rad.org.au / t: +61 2 9380 1908/ f: +61 2 9360 6677
www.rad.org.au

Belgium, the Netherlands, Luxembourg and France
Royal Academy of Dance Asbl

National Director: Neeltje Holland Van Laarhoven
nholland@rad.org.uk / t: + 31 6 20748924
www.rad.lu

Brazil, Argentina, Chile, Ecuador, Peru and Venezuela

Royal Academy of Dance Brasil Ltda

National Director: Maria do Carmo de Kenny
mckenny@royalacademyofdance.com.br/ t: + 55 |1 3826 2498
www.royalacademyofdance.com.br

Canada

Examinations Manager: Carolyn Jones
cjones@radcanada.org / t: +1 416 489 2813 ext. 221
info@radcanada.org / t: +1 416 489 2813 / f. +1 416 489 3222
www.radcanada.org

Caribbean (Jamaica, Guadeloupe, Bahamas, Trinidad and Tobago,
Barbados, St Lucia, Antigua and Aruba)

National Manager: Diane Bernard

dianebernard@rad.org,jm / t/f: +1 876 755 0612

China

Chief Representative RAD China: Professor Ting Tina Chen
radchina@hotmail.com / t: 86 21 63463675 / f: 86 21 6513 7188
leeandtina@hotmail.com / t: 86 21 6346 3675

Chief Officer (RAD China): Miss Judy Gu
radchina@hotmail.com / t: 86 21 63463675/ f: 86 21 6513 7188
RAD Shanghai (Exams)

Shanghai & Eastern China: Miss Ying Wang
w_y_l957@hotmail.com / t: 86 2| 62483326

Beijing & North East China: Miss Lu Sha (Rose) Xu
609869679@qq.com / t: 86 138 1071 7071

www.rad.cn.com

Cyprus

National Manager: George Shantos

info@rad.com.cy / t: +357 99 477 887 / f. +357 24 818 351
www.rad.com.cy

Germany, Austria and Switzerland

Royal Academy of Dance GmbH

National Director: Horst Vollmer

Examinations officer: Markus Thiée
pruefungen@royalacademyofdance.de / t: +49 (0)30 39 40 466 60 /
f: +49 (0)30 39 40 466 69

www.royalacademyofdance.de

Greece

The British Council

RAD Representative: Veta Anastasopoulou
rad@britishcouncil.gr / t: +30 2103 6923 73 / f: +30 210 363 0332

Hong Kong and Macau

Hong Kong Examinations & Assessment Authority
International and Professional Examinations Division

RAD Representative: George Pang

ie7/@hkeaa.edu.hk / t: +852 3628-8787/3628-8750 (Direct) /
f: +852 3628 8790

Indonesia
Yayasan Royal Academy of Dance Indonesia
National Director: Lala Salendu

radindonesia@cbn.net.id / t: +62 21 7590 93 63/ f: +62 21 759093 70

Israel
National Manager: Gali Zamir
gali@rad.org.il / t: +972 52 3343838

Italy

Royal Academy of Dance Srl

National Director: Manuela De Luca

info@raditaly.it / t: +39 0461 985 055 / f: +39 0461 985 054
www.raditaly.it

Japan
National Director: Noriko Kobayashi
radjapan@nifty.com / t: +81 3 3987 3750 / f: +81 3 3987 3649

Malaysia and Brunei

RAD Dancing (Malaysia) SdnBhd

National Director: Selvee Murugiah
radmalaysia33@gmail.com / t / f: +6 03 2276 0052

Malta

National Manager: Sandra Mifsud
smifsud@rad.org.uk / t: (356) 7993 8584
www.rad.orgmt

Mexico, El Salvador, Honduras, Costa Rica, Guatemala and Panama

Royal Academy of Dance de Mexico AC
National Director: Julieta Navarro
radmexju@prodigy.net.mx/ t: +55 5360 2700 / f: +52 55 5373 4069

New Zealand

National Director: Bronwyn Williams
info@rad.org.nz / t: +64 4 382 8924
www.rad.org.nz

Norway, Sweden and Denmark

National Manager: Karina Lund
klund@royalacademyofdance.no / t: +47 95920812
www.royalacademyofdance.no

Philippines

The British Council

RAD Representative: Lendl Agassi Concha
lendl.concha@britishcouncil.org.ph / t: + 632 555 3000
www.britishcouncil.org.ph

Portugal
National Director: Margarida Sa Fialho
radportugal@rad.org.pt / t/f: +351 21 383 1849

Republic of Ireland

Interim examinations contact: Léonie Locke

llocke@rad.org.uk / m: +44 (0)7554 457260 / t: +44 (0)1453 767851
Singapore

Royal Academy of Dance Singapore

National Director: Mona Lim

mona.lim@rad.sg / t: +65 6762 8993 / f: +65 6762 403
www.rad.sg

South Africa, Botswana, Kenya, Mauritius, Mozambique, Namibia,
Swaziland and Zimbabwe

Examinations Manager: Idalina Lume

ilume@rad.org.za / exams@rad.org.za / t: +27 (0)|1 887 0459
www.rad.org.za

South Asia (Bangladesh, Bhutan, India, Maldives, Nepal, Pakistan
and Sri Lanka)

Royal Academy of Dance, South Asia

National Manager: Ranmali Mirchandani

radsouthasia@gmail.com / t: +94 777 349399

South Korea

RAD Representative: Hyun Joo Ham
hjham@radkorea.org / t: +82 10 3793 1910
www.radkorea.org

Spain, Andorra and Gibraltar

Royal Academy of Dance SL

National Director: Maria José Antén

info@rad.orges / t: +34 977 34 24 89 / t/f: +34 977 34 19 35
www.rad.org.es

Taiwan

National Manager: Shu-Yu Lin

linshuyu82@hotmail.com / t: +886 22 871 5615 / f: +886 22 874 7783
www.rad.orgtw

Thailand

RAD Dancing (Thailand) Co Ltd

National Director: Glenn van der Hoff
info@radthailand.org / t: +6653 274841 / m: +668 51564 562
www.radthailand.org

Turkey

The British Council

Exams Operations Manager: Idil Bulut
customer.services@britishcouncil.orgtr/ t: +90 (0) 212 355 5657

United Arab Emirates, Bahrain, Qatar and Oman

The British Council

RAD Representative: Shabnam Habib

shabnam.habib@ae britishcouncil.org / t: + 971 (0)4 3135568 /
f.+ 971 (0)4 3370703

https://www.britishcouncil.ae/en

United States of America

National Director: Patti Ashby

info@radusa.org / t: +1 414 747 9060 / f. +1 414 747 9062
www.radusa.org

Melody Movement® Early Learning
Dance and movement with Melody Bear®

Grow and flourish with Melody Bear

Dance teacher resources including the
Class-in-a-Box for all you need to run
your Melody Bear classes

Preschool and beyond! Creative,
inspirational dance, ballet, modern & tap
syllabi for 18 months upwards

Action songs & music plus fun ideas in
our Little Bear Feet toddler syllabus

Tip Tap Toe & Groovy Moves
Tap & Modern dance for under 5s

Award schemes - exciting student
learning targets and loyalty incentives

Distant learning teacher  [eD) 17N

training & CPD modules o summrsmoomomacars

Tel: 01480 469711
Learning To dance and dancing o learn’

www.melodymovement.com
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INSURANCE SOLUTIONS
FOR DANCE TEACHERS
& INSTRUCTORS

P —

Gallagher is a proud provider of insurance products for RAD dance
teachers and has developed specialist solutions for teachers of a
variety of styles and disciplines. Premiums start from £70**

¢ Public Liability - £5 million standard limit
(can be extended up to £10 million)

e Employers’ Liability - do you have staff or volunteers?
By law you may require Employers’ Liability insurance.

¢ Legal Expenses - included as standard

e Shows - included as standard***
(can be extended for special performances)

¢ Buildings & Contents (including equipment)

e Personal Accident cover in the event you get injured

*Policy limits and exclusions may apply, please see policy wording for full terms and conditions.

** Based on one teacher of dance (in associations agreed syllabus), no previous claims, standard £5m PL
*** Shows up to 500 people in attendance (in UK) and fixed seating only. The operation of lighting and

use of pyrotechnics is excluded

Royal Academy of Dance is an introducer appointed representative of Arthur J. Gallagher Insurance

Brokers Limited which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Registered Office
Spectrum Building, 7th Floor, 55 Blythswood Street, Glasgow, G2 7AT. Registered in Scotland. Company

Number: SC108909. FP857-2018. Exp. 17.08.2019
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Call the team today who can advise and
arrange your insurance.

or Google:
Gallagher Dance Teacher

Gallagher

Insurance ‘ Risk Management ‘ Consulting



